ACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 11 North Third Street

Jacksonville Beach, Florida
BEACH Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Wednesday, January 2, 2019 7:00 PM Council Chambers

MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of the
Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

Jeff Truhlar (Chairperson), Scott Cummings (Vice-Chairperson), John Moreland, Francis Reddington, Sylvia
Osewalt
Alternates: Lucas Snyder

Gary Cater

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES December 18, 2018

CORRESPONDENCE None

OLD BUSINESS None

NEW BUSINESS
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda Wednesday, January 2, 2019

a. Case Number: BOA 18-100200
Applicant/Owner: Salt Air Homes, Inc.
Property Address: 918 North 2" Avenue
Parcel ID: 173814-0000
Current Zoning: RM-1
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-339(e)(1)c.2, for side yard setbacks of 7.5 feet in lieu of 10 feet required; and
34-339(e)(1)f, for 46% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; and 34-373(d), for
2 foot parking area setbacks from property lines in lieu of 5 feet required to allow
construction of three new two-family dwellings for property legally described as
the West %2 of Lots 1 and 2, together with Lots 3 and 4, Block 30, Atlantic Park
Replat of Part Pablo Beach North.
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests, one conditional use
application, PC#27-17.
Notes:
b. Case Number: BOA 18-100206
Applicant: Jeffrey Tabb
Owner: Pandora Vanberkel
Property Address: 25 South 33 Avenue
Parcel ID: 181532-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 20 feet in lieu of 25 feet required; and
34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a corner side yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of 15.5 feet
required; 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of 30 feet
required; and 34-336(e)(1)e, for 49% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to
allow construction of a new single-family dwelling and pool for property legally
described as Lot 5, and the East one-half of Lot 6, Block 4, Atlantic Shores Ocean
Front Section — Division “B”.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda Wednesday, January 2, 2019

C. Case Number: BOA 18-100212
Applicant/Owner: Don and Ann Casey
Agent: Kelly ElImore
Property Address: 3311 South Ocean Drive
Parcel ID: 181754-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)e, for 49.8% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum and 34-
336(e)(1)g, for an accessory structure setback of 3 feet in lieu of 5 feet required
to allow existing non-conforming terrace and walkway additions to remain, to an
existing single-family dwelling for property legally described as Beginning at the
Southeast corner of Lot 12, Block 1, Atlantic Shores, Ocean Front Section,
Division “B”.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:
d. Case Number: BOA 18-100213
Applicant/Owner: Loretta Burnsed
Agent: CIliff Carter
Property Address: 1197 North 4™ Avenue
Parcel ID: 177755-0005
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 25 feet in lieu of 30 feet required and
34-336(e)(1)e, for 36% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow a screen
room addition to an existing single-family dwelling for property legally
described as Lot 15, Block 3, as Shown on Map of Pine Grove Unit 2.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda Wednesday, January 2, 2019

€.

Notes:

Case Number:
Applicant/Owner:

Agent:
Property Address:
Parcel ID:

Current Zoning:

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

BOA 18-100214
Robert and Kimberly Rhoner

Ben Broadfoot

401 North 15" Avenue
174817-0000

RS-1

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 22 feet in lieu of 30 feet
required and 34-336(e)(1)e, for lot coverage of 40% in lieu of 35%
maximum to allow substantial improvement to an existing single-family
dwelling for property legally described as Lot 1, Block 5, Surf Park Unit
One.

No previous variance requests.

Notes:

Case Number:

BOA 18-100219

Applicant/Owner:
Agent:

Property Address:
Parcel ID:

Current Zoning:

Motion to Approve:

Miscellanecus Info:

James H. Taylor
Donald Edwards
1848 Arden Way
178476-0000
RS-1

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s)
34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a comner side yard setback of 17 feet in lieu of 20 feet
required and 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 27 feet in lieu of 30 feet
required to allow additions to an existing single-family dwelling for property
legally described as Lot 22, Block 11, Ocean Forest Unit 3.

No previous variance requests.

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Wednesday, January 2, 2019

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, January 15, 2019.

There are two (2) scheduled cases.

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at
this meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should
submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with

disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk’s Office at
(904) 247-6299, extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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Board of Adjustment Meeting
Tuesday, December 18, 2018

Minutes of Board of Adjustment Meeting

held Tuesday, December 18, 2018 at 7:00 P.M., JA[I(SUNVII-I-E
in the Council Chambers, 11 North 379 Street, BEACH
Jacksonville Beach, Florida -

CALL TO ORDER

Chairperson Sylvia Osewalt called the meeting to order.

ROLL CALL

Chairperson: Sylvia Osewalt

Vice-Chairperson: Jeff Truhlar

Board Members:  Scott Cummings Francis Reddington John Moreland
Alternates: Lucas Snyder (absent) Gary Cater

Building Official George Knight was also present.

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION: None

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Truhlar, and passed unanimously to approve the following
minutes:

e December 4, 2018

CORRESPONDENCE: None

OLD BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:

(A) Case Number: BOA 18-100198
Applicant/Owner:  Rob and Nancy Martin
Agent: Mike Farnsworth
Property Address: 467 Lower 8" Avenue South

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337(e)(1)e., for 42% lot
coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow a pool and paver patio addition to an existing single-
family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 15, Block 3, Oceanside Park.

Agent: Mike Farnsworth, 1922 Felch Avenue, Jacksonville, and Rob and Nancy Martin, presented
themselves before the Board. Mr. Farnsworth stated the owners purchased the non-conforming
property two years ago and have not made any alterations that would affect lot coverage. There were
no previous variances that allow the exceeding lot coverage, which is currently at 41.3%. The lot is
undersized, which creates a hardship, and the agent wants to bring it into compliance. Mr.
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Board of Adjustment Meeting
Tuesday, December 18, 2018

Farnsworth also added the existing driveway will be modified in order to allow requested additions
in the variance.

Public Hearing:
No one came forward to speak about this case.
Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing.

Discussion:
There was no discussion regarding this application.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, and seconded by Mr. Reddington, to
approve BOA# 18-100198, as presented and discussed.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — Scott Cummings, John Moreland, Francis Reddington, and Jeff
Truhlar, and Sylvia Osewalt

The motion was approved unanimously.
(B) Case Number: BOA 18-100201

Applicant/Owner:  Jill Reyman
Property Address: 1687 Roberts Drive

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-338(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard
setback of 19 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; and 34-338(e)(1)e., for 47.5% lot coverage, in lieu of
35% maximum; to allow replacement of a screen room at an existing single-family dwelling, for
property legally described as Lot 14, Seabreeze Square.

The applicant was not present in order to discuss the case.

Discussion:

Discussion ensued over what options were available to handle a case without anyone in attendance
to present the case. The case was read into the record and two options were discussed. Option one
was to deny the application. Option two was to defer the case until the next available meeting.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, and seconded by Mr. Truhlar, to defer
BOA# 18-100201 until the next available meeting date.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes -John Moreland, Francis Reddington, and Jeff Truhlar, Scott
Cummings, and Sylvia Osewalt

The motion was approved unanimously.

BOARD ELECTIONS

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, and seconded Mr. Cummings, to appoint
Mr. Truhlar as Chairperson and Mr. Reddington as Vice-Chairperson for
the Board of Adjustment.

BOA181218 mins 2



Board of Adjustment Meeting
Tuesday, December 18, 2018

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — Francis Reddington, Jeff Truhlar, Scott Cummings, John Moreland,
and Sylvia Osewalt

The motion was approved unanimously.

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT REPORT

The next scheduled meeting is Wednesday, January 2, 2018. There are six (6) scheduled cases.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business coming before the Board, Ms. Osewalt adjourned the meeting at 7:15 P.M.

Submitted by: Sama Kaseer
Administrative Assistant

Approval:

Chairperson

Date

BOA181218 mins



et b[ 99\ '
ST APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE /vw"L ¥ BoaNo. |8 100200
BEACH “HeARING DATEA 2

* This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, rele setbacks’ Fﬂ:yx property
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 1 J&xl [ f)h‘ber or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not-owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. 1o "3

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal). NOV

5. Completed application.

~n G & DEVELOPRENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION PLANH
Applicant Name: :{ A H’QMCS lnc- Telephone: Qo4 233-Lb07
Mailing Address: 22b [aillWood Read E-Mail:0- Krawt@eomeast: net
Sacksonville Beach, FL 22350

Agent Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:
Landowner Name: So\Y fav Howies |nc Telephone:

Mailing Address: _OoNe, E-Mail: ©-Kyaud @ aomeast.net

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: aly N AT k\,
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): \N 5o €4, 1ots 1,2 dall IO+5 384 Block.30

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 174t in lieu of 20 Iot coyerage, reduce requ -tfed off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary). T am I‘Cqb\CS o_Side

18 bin n lieg of 106+ @ and et coveras D‘Z"M heu of 35/.;
rcau.wgd AN A CEBNTEIZ OF Rotbblﬁ .DBWE‘(}A-'»( SET BAclL oF
‘2’ (N LBy OF 5’ REduiREh

AFFIDAVIT

LivVER- (LP-A‘ (/-//‘ , being first duly sworn, attest that 1 am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

QQM;A VY d™ OLIvER-) (AT (L-19-[F

APPLICANT SIGNATURE °~ PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL

Sworn to and signed before me thls ] day of NO\N/“W , 20 éby O\}\U )CV Cuq j’ , who

is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

s Tz T

i, DEANNA YODERS

a

SIS Commission # GG 6242
[Mj/ q o) :5 My Commission E;%ires
Rerpcs June 27, 20
OTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE T NOTARY NAME L

X Notary eal Above)

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: ﬂ m - i FLOOD ZONE: X
CODE SECTION (5): _Section 34-339 E))C.2 for s %/J setbacks of 7.5 Zizo )b 'rg#g'g‘é._q&
(e)(/)f: -far S/CZ lof coveraye Z20 3572 may ;2o a/Mow ¢ ; - faml,

a’,.gg[/gq' gs.
ﬂkt/iﬂcf 34' -373 (d) ‘IQ*/ 2! Pg/lfnq Q

sotbcichs  Kom p%ﬂu/f—; [, (ra s 5 noﬂ,.rr’ﬁ(

Shsbipdard Lot wid# 50 vs 60 resvived

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH IR QTREFT  PUONE (ONA) 2476721 FAY (ONAY VAT _AInT



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOANo. 1£~100200

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Standard Applies?|] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist T am .hfﬂ“ng to buwild oo 2 5+O¢3
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-

Yo match the homes in +he areo

insteacl of o 3story. T also woul
e +o howe O 2 corrgarage fer

incrensed. povkig.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Ciranting this vouriance Would

make Hus buildin sinilar
o others in {he owﬁec«,_

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

other appleants have veceived
Simillow Pwivi]egcs @15 increasdp
lot coverage ond side set
boe ks

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

There ave other [OLLUOU‘/I&J

( it lae
{’l’)al\’ howe, vecet \l&d Simi
vavioness or 5vzoukt/‘.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

\)es

e. 2oning Fov Hus pro CV‘ﬂj
mews Po‘vi Jot cew);gap of £5%
fov +own hGUSCS\MQ, ove qsk,;.q_j
fov ovxl\j 44-?0.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,

The tnerease 1n 6% cov wn H L
enable us to build a §2 Story W

and policies of the comprehensive plan and \) €5 2 cor g e aocommoda.:k’_z

this Code and will not adversely affect adja- }OQ,V‘kj"ﬂ T s wﬂSiS‘i’QVvl' v\)rHr\

cent land. Fhe Surrou M 9.5!3 ) ) DEJI"lLIGS.
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET = PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfi.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT# 7017 0660 0000 0986 8323

June1é,2017 M bb Q_OO
g-10°

Oliver Kraut /
Salt Air Homes, Inc.

226 Tallwood Road

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE: Planning Commission Case: PC# 27-17
Concept Plat Application for a proposed five-unit townhouse project in a
Residential, multiple family: RM-1 zoning district, located at 818 2™ Ave N.

The City of Jacksonville Beach Planning Commission met on Monday, June 12,
2017 in Council Chambers to consider your Concept Plat Application for a
proposed five-unit townhouse project in a Residential, multiple farnily: RM-1
zoning district, pursuant to Section 34-503 of the Jacksonville Beach Land
Development Code.

The request was Approved.

Pursuant to Section 34-504 of the Land Development Code, within one (1) year of
receipt of a concept plan for plat, a development order for a development plan for
plat shall be submitted pursuant to the procedures and standards of section 34-
251 et seq., or the concept plan for plat shall become null and void.

Please remove the public notice posted on your property. Should you have any
questions please feel free to contact our office at (904) 247-6231.

Sincerely,

Aoyl

Heather Ireland, AICP
Senior Planner



MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

THE WEST ONE-HALF OF 1OTS 1 AND 2, AND ALL OF LOTS 3 AND 4, BLOCK 30, ATLANTIC PARK
AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9 PAGE 15 OF. THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECOI'?.IB OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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NOTES:
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Tom & Linda Richardson
39 South 33d Avenue
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

904-838-9420 tnr1234567@aol.com

12/24/22018

To: Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach
11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

-~

Re: BOA 18-100206, Setback Request, 25 South 33" Ave

This letter Is a request to NOT APPROVE requested setback variance’s as now requested on lot adjacent
to our east yard in South Jacksonville Beach. We have resided at this location for 24 years, followed
Setback Codes and have greatly enjoy the neighborhood. In recent years there has been a trend on
nearby streets to build structures with above Code lot coverage percentages, and increased heights
using the 35ft rule. This is understandable in some instances for slight overages to accommodate
hardships, and other related requests acceptable to neighboring property owners.

In this particular case, we feel the variance request greatly exceeds anything reasonable, especially the
Rear Yard request of 10 feet in lieu of 30 Feet required by Jacksonville Beach Building Code. The Rear
side of this proposed building is adjacent to our east yard used primarily for recreation which includes a
porch, pool, and open yard. Although the height of the proposed structure Is not stated in the
Application, we can only assume that it will be a 2 story building with height up to 35 Feet, including
roof.

Please see the attached picture, with eastward view taken from our porch area. The area indicated by
“frame” Indicates what would be seen from our east yard...Obviously a huge building wall overlooking
our east yard. Although this may be acceptable for a row of houses sitting, sides adjacent to each other,
such as ocean front properties, this request has a whole new level of negative impact both visually and
possibly economically on our property.

Additional list of Negative Impacts to consider as follows:

v’ Setback requirements drastically exceeded on three sides with 66% reduction on setback
adjacent to our east yard. This is termed Rear Yard setback on Architect’s Site plan, A101,
November 4, 2018.

Greatly reduced easterly ocean breeze wind flow.

Reduced east sky view from porch day and night.

Reduced easterly direct sunlight in morning by up to 2 hours.

Reduced storm water retention due to larger lot coverage percentage.

Just the view of a huge build wall surface so close to the property line as shown on our sketch.
Area estimated as 50 Feet wide, 35 Feet high..all directly adjacent 10 Feet from property line.

RN N N NN

Although | am sure the architect has designed a very attractive structure, it needs a larger lot to even
come close to meeting Code and neighborly accommodation. One might say we have a Beautiful
Dancers Foot proposed being crammed into a small Glass Slipper.

All consideration of this request appreciated.

T g |fumiee

Attachments ()
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SURVEY NOTES =
CONCRETE DRIV
ON EASTERLY SIDE OF LOT.

CROSSING INTO RW

CONCRETE WALK CROSSING INTO RAW

ON SOUTHERLY SIDE OF LOT.

THERE ARE FENCES NEAR THE 30UNDARY

OF THE PROPERTY.

BLOCK 4

BOUNDARY SURVEY

,-W

LOT 3

Prruioys Hmﬂ + P°° (

EY‘th}\a -Derac'd )

demehshed

SET 1/2°
IRON ROD
LB #7893

REMAINDER OF
LOT 6

BLOCK 4
(NOT INCLUDED)

$02°00'30"E 77.30'

oINS

FOUND 112"
IRON ROD
NOLD.}

8

\? RESTRICTIO?\ LINE

BLOCK 4
(INCLUDED)

& ‘é-sdn’eﬁ.éd- 5

NBB 36 00'E 623 3a'/
s

S -_.,'.
Al - |
o d

A s

r-—-i 200'

Q

X o o ——— —— S—— — . —

RECEIVED

/ 5’— /"o'o 200

7
B oy PLANNING & DEVELOPMENY
$€$‘ v Pt 04’0
L% > P
R TARGET
: Rty e
o M ATION OF A
2 : SURVEY PREPARED UNDER H DIRECTON SURVEYING, LIL.C
b N NOT VALID WITHOUT AN AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC
o, STATE OF ‘ gg:mms AND AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SEAL, LB #7893
r RAISED EMBOSSED SEAL AND SIGNATURE.
RPEE IR N iR T SERVING FLORIDA
: : Kenneth J. 22 S Sy 6250 N. MILITARY TRAIL, SUITE 102
% Date: 2018.05.03 S LM BRACY L3800
A Osborne s A PHONE (561) 6404800
. ' ' S?:I"\EWlDE E:gs%e@?ggo 7410576
KENN
&L_ mss%osBORNEm MAPPER #6415 m&%ﬁ@&&%@ﬁé 1 WEBSITE: mymmglﬁw net _J)




SLUNas| APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE  soano._/§-/0020C
AN HEARING DATE Z’az’w/?

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a varience for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two gag
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from ﬁ?m E iVE D

lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller)

Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. MAY 4

Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal). MO [

Completed application.

LA wN

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name: PAH.N:C‘A VA"’ bﬂ" k'e’ l'/ -'I&@ ft;rdx& Telephone: oY "Pié NN’I %—% é DEVELOPMENT
Mailing Address: _3% Conte Vedco Cir E-Mail: ?MQ ooy @ co ek st nEY

Pontr Vedeca B, FL _320%2

Agent Name: Selien —Tabb Telephone: JoY-237-2710)

Mailing Address: _ 103 Ridminay, Pne Gr E-Mail: Coa-stel coand e @ 4 mod\ . Carn
PontaVedea Bdy FL 32080

Landowner Name: _§orNoro Yan Dok | Telephone: 904~ 23 1-21g

Mailing Address: _ 3b o \rR O~ Cir E-Mail: _Ww—’-\. nS
Porte Vodree B, T 3202

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 25 lSD\"\'l‘ BBFDAU‘ - 81532-0c00

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): LeT S, E 1/2 Lot © P Y AT autic Sheres
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17f{ in lieu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

FRowT Yand Sedback of 20/ 91s 35', REAR Vaae Setback of 10! ile 30!
' (o ilo 3% . Side Sdbock od 16 1lo |HEY (South silf-.-wrnu')
T Kebbae =+ e

: Now conforoding LoT - o Ousw 8@
NEW S\NLLE FafiLy RESIDENCE. BXSTING HomE wWRS DEMoLSPED 9|2Zo18
AFFIDAVIT

I, Po»r\&o o Von b(.r'»-b\ , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

/518

DATE

APPLICANT SIGNATURE
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:

Sworn to and signed before me this day of Nhve e , 20& by MNQDQO \/a N&W“(

is %all 0 me or has produced & 4;2{.,, % K naoh as identification,

F

4.  JEFFREYE TABB
B T MY COMMISSION # FF916223

PRINT APPLIC

NOTARY PUBJUIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME o7 _;;.;._.: . B
/ THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: g,s ~4 FLOOD ZONE:

CODE SE ) fggﬁm 34-33% (e)()c.| for a fon? garJ Sethact of 30 ' zi0 257

reays and (e)(1)¢. r a ’ thack of 10" Zip /5. S regurred ¥

and (e)i)C. sed of /07 Zio 30 reswired andfeYi)e &

let coverage Zio 357 maxinen o allew Constucton Of a New single Lol

P’VI'Sﬁ'm} Let Cm.‘-fmsq’ = qg% *(ZOZ of lof Hf:/é_‘ (s /5.57)




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BoANo. /8- /00300

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpese. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

YCS

This loF 15 G415 St ond s
hon conforming , T vnderstand
Had a Co‘n-farMﬂ'b oA s

7500 SOF pEEBRIVED

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Nb

\;l; " A

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

\es

Thare are. Sevrersl ng,wb
Lomsfroeked homes vt B
2ohing A1sYrict watkl, similar

Sedbacks and ok o.:nﬂ/b? Abach
W ol Refuert ing

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Becamor 4hts s & (1;1\ aM'Fonm’r:}
o}, Bt Feqular Setbpcks
would net allow Sae 4. rpasomabll

stze hewe v b Gsnshructed

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

)/&S

W are buestig s varioine.
fro. 2700 ¢ hoveedo f1}
ento the 1ok widh o pool .

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Y(’,S

rig9ned bomet poo) had 52%
Clo

l°{' omd +he_home wag

m o Bo¥h Ocesm Dr.
3370 Avx Savth. The new

home will be furdthy awvor

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

11 NORTH 3*® STREET

PHONE (904) 2476231  FAX (904) 247-6107



BOUNDARY SURVEY SRR
SURVEY NOTES
CONCRETE DRIVE CROSSING INTO RW
ON EASTERLY SIDE OF LOT. '
CONCRETE WALK CROSSING INTO R Nove. ! \'\l L P oo]
ON SOUTHERLY SIDE OF LOT. 'Pmu; dUS Heme al
pEE s e o o vios demahshed) 72 ]
LOT 3 LOT 4 sl
BLOCK 4 FOUND 1/2" ||-.
BLOCK 4 ' RONROD || !
_ | N88°36'00"E 84,00 No1gél—-12 5'——i
SET 1/2" ?Toz,%”:::———l%;-\i i L . 1‘2 CagmEmIv S
IRONROD F5 iy liNahe e B gy, N S
LB #7893 | =/ 1 -G L
= pooL SR |t !
'! _ I-l sk o
FI‘\.."\ [ A L 8—\I
QN s 8 e
A A \ BLOCK 4}/ iY 3
2L\ | B w8y
ol 8T e, T A B4
REMAISIJB%R OF E«’: + 20‘2‘, 1—8 ) 13. 11110' RS I <
= . 0 udl o
BIOCK4 B ; = € BUILDING il S i
(NOT INCLUDED) & |& " N #25 PreEg 2 g |Q
B|l8 PORTIONOF & E::A; gl O
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| anciubED) & S o 3 |
=z (72] e 163 w2
g 1< R e
Sk~ —mmene ~ T g == S w @
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i NOID. l 2 \;sgg_oyﬂ Lo 52.38(C) ] - —12._5'—_—I
N88°36'00"E 82.38'/ SET /2" 1|7
A d e RONROD [
! Lozrnm, Sree
0 Lot 40 R/W(IMPRO\_/ED_)___________%_ e
S o 33RD AVENUE SOUTH
RECEIVED
NOY 14 o0
(2100206
.
LRy PLANNING & DEVELOPMEN
%t VFI g8,
< >
: o No. 6415 . SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE T A G T
: : ISHERE%Y CERT(I:FY THAT THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY R E
: : SURVEY PREPARED UNDER WY DIRECTION. SURVEYING,LLC
) A NOT VALID WITHOUT AN AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC
e, S AR e
OURTYRELY N SERVING FLORIDA
survE Digitally signed by
Ken neth J. Kenneth J. Osborme 6250 N. MILITARY TRAIL, SUITE 102
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PRIVACY FENCE

L=

PRIVACY FENCE =
238" = —— -T
IR0 AVENUE SOUTH
1_|SITE PLAN
A101 ] 1/8" = 1'-0"

REVISIONS

DRAWING PHASE ISSUE DATE
WPRELIMINARY  _18.11.04
BID N
[m= -
[JCONSTRUCTION _-.

Proposed

SITE ANALYSIS
ZONED: RS-1
NO EXISTING VARIANCE IN PLACE AS OF 21 JUNE 2018
BS-110T REQUIREMENTS 25 33RD AVENUE SOUTH
MINIMUM LOT AREA: 10,000 SF ACTUAL AREA: 6,468 SF
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: 80 ACTUAL WIDTH: 77 OR 20
SETBACKS
FRONTYARD SETBACK. 25
REARYARD SETBACK: 3
SIDEYARD SETBACK. 10" AND OR 20% OF LOT WIDTHON THE CORNER, WHICHEVER 1S GREATER
POOL SETBACK. 5 FROM POOL DECK
LOT COVERAGE, 5%
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT, MEASURED FROM THE CROWN OF THE ROAD: 35-"
EXISTING LOT COVERAGE
EXISTING HOUSE 1,648 SF 26%
EXISTING PORCH 58 SF 1%
EXISTING DRIVEWAY 795 SF 13%
EXISTING POOL DECK 555 SF 8%
EXISTING POOL 398 SF 6%
GREEN SPACE 2977 SF 6%
PERVIOUS 3,375 5F 52%
IMPERVIOUS 3,093 SF 48%
REQUESTED VARIANCE
SETBACKS
FRONTYARD SETBACK. «
REARYARD SETBACK 10
SIDEYARD SETBACK. 10'
LOT COVERAGE. 49%
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE
PROPOSED HOME 1,811 SF 28%
PROPOSED PORCH 400 SF 8%
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY 438 SF 6%
PROPOSED POOL 365 5F 5%
PROPOSED POOL DECK ar2sF 6%
GREEN SPACE 3,081 SF 9%
PERVIOUS 3,275 SF 51%
IMPERVIOUS 3,193 SF 4%

RICEIVID

NOV 2 6 2018

[ ¥-100 200
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

SITE PLAN

GENESIS A101

25 33RD AVENUE SOUTH
JACKSONVILLLE BEACH, FL

18.0124




g%ﬁ“g’{ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoaNo. [ 8- 100HA
ol HEARING DATE_/-A-A0/ 7
This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application

for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years that shows the location of all existing improvements.
2. To scale survey, plot plan or site plan showing all existing and proposed additions and/or ﬁgr%&%gmuding
actual dimensions and lot coverage calculations (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

4. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. NOV 15 2018

5. Non-refundable processing fee of $256-00 (due at the time of application submittal).

6. Completed application. coo

OPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION PLANNING & D=
Applicant Name: wﬂ é N\ﬂ &ﬂw Telephone: ,
Mailing Address: _%%tl Oclan Drive  Sath E-Mail:de&Q]M_@_gM(' cau
e Wich, 1 32250

Agent Name: horé Telephone: 404 2%%3 7473
Mailing Address: a0 Péach, ANOWE E-Mail: l&Hmone g comcas . he+

Piantic Bracth, b 7%
Landowner Name: M&@M Telephone:

Mailing Address: _254 Tramuil Avbine, E-Mail M_\&JQ&@M
i f,lnﬂrlo«l’é,,ll\w 26229

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: %L( OC'W Df (\_/( GOU'H'\ RE l(%, 7540 247

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): A—HWC&M
Justification for Variayce: (State the hardship that is created by the applicatipn of the cuac V] LhiF erty). {Attach a .,g.pa ate

sheet if necessary). Y'OW Was WCMW 17} 20\4'
:ﬁ!&ﬁl&gk@ |Maprt

0 dccomo Janle 7, ‘ Bial i
Nas 48.2 %

AFFIDAVIT

/"‘UI z E‘Mvr& , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6 Section 8.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

LL/?”M E 42/144«/ kFeLrr R. EivogE— e/ 1%

APPLICA?‘JT'SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DAFTE T
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL

Sworn to and signed before me this !ﬂl\' day of ‘\)Dvlm BQ( 20’& by \l” \ ‘?\ ’ E lmwtiﬁvho

is personally known to me or has produced _ D AYWW 5 \ t BN as identification. o0 "'c, CINDIE HERNANDEZ

» Wag . MY COMMISSION # FF 034117
w . . i P, ' BEO)‘(;T%‘S: November 27, 2019
75 op POV Iy Budge! Notary Services
@x\%( Candi Weyondaz.
NOTARY/PU SI
¢ B‘PG G\IB‘\TURE PRINT NOTARY NAME

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: QS i j. FLOOD ZONE: x ‘ 22 g ‘ 2 )

CODESECTION (s): _Sectron 3Y-334 /e)[;)E For 49.3% 4fF myem/u Ibo 352 masimuym
and /e)//)a Yr _an accessory e o p e I Al 37 ZLo J/’EM red! Ao allow

exu‘///y 10N - Cm@/mlng terrace end Q[ﬂ[&bfg/z aa’d/é/ggg 5 [emann .

(Affix Notary Seal Above)

5«5;5/5} L.C s 4947

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH3" STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the
literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unneces-

sary hardship.

Section 34-286.

Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the

terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have
been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on

the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

No

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

\7,

Kovae was prrchvietd: withh 1%.2°4
nNer A %9717 Impasiovs (it
Orignal wag 49.2%,

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

No

RECEIVED

NOV 18 7013

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Meg

Aoling fov.a |.0% inonrse in
lMMlWQ surkace £ov f\/ms !

ctamTvont \ot abder a Gigpikicang
rmwde/l

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

\ 7

\nerase Th neté s

‘neqligible,
o+t high, Fmady la-t?. J

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

11 NORTH 3*° STREET

PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107

BoANo. /8~ /00A/2_



L@L)

A.

SITE CALCULATIONS

PRE—EXISTING — IMPERVIOUS

LOT SIZE 15,381 SF
RESIDENCE 4,094 SF
DRIVEWAY 2,095 SF
WALKWAYS 427 SF
PORCHES 291 SF
WOOD DECK 407 SF
BRICK COLUMNS 36 SF
A/C PADS 68 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 7,418 SF
TOTAL PERVIOUS 7,963 SF

FLOOD ZONE | FLOOD ZONE
| X [ "AQ" \
lo I Lot 12 \\l
* b ees
2 SEESIR’TAL \‘ \ BULKHEAE
| I LINE . >1 ° 2 o2
i NB1'16'24"H : 152,51, N . v x x———‘ VoL (U A i N B I |
| + p . e TR "wg_gvvsaj [ \ \\,:‘.b v\ \ | | | | | | L L
| , | ”””“I””H[EIHAI/ICI HI”I”:‘;E_B:JT’_'FEEAEED:IE‘ | =] \ \ \ OI Z_D(
| | | l— el 155 = | \_MASON:’ A Ve | I Eé g
| | ik e SV R I AR TN B T B = Hi
l A | o | rRAN \ DUNE\GRASSES Ng =<
‘ |g | GARAGE | | %’ | 1826 S || \ Y B\ \ | R &‘; s
| | | e 11 R I
3 RENQVATED ‘ \ Vv l l 1 l Pl ! ! 1 I L= §
| (o] | | TEXISTHNG \ | = \ RN o3 X LI \“"\ na S
x : pose | J SRR R <" 3
o™ I wd . - #3311 7P orTico S Thso ] | {p : ©
. i PAVER i PP ose %> | [ 1] | I Ll \
z \ + 9 N ENTRY ’ | = < 5
\ ) \\I S RV e 1 \ cRass [ N O I \
9 \ A n R
— \ . H16.04
¢ \ \ ! 12 e \ ! [ 1] l\ \ \\\ \\ \\l | |
| ) LOWW§ IC_KL GRASS I & 20'~0" \ | ’ , ' \ \ \ , ' SHEET TITLE
o &) 1w Ny | ‘ oM LML T
| . € \ GRASrS \ \ \ ; SITE _PLAN
‘ —I-t c\\ LAWT ‘ \ \ f /15 WACKWAY ’ ’ | \ \ \ 1 \ || | , 10" SCALE
‘;; o | I . i < . m.+\°’0 WEE:D/ . s o x i"ﬁx « I +q,~’\ \ (I \_‘}\‘b:‘ [N \+\v3’ '
|o - T L 881'16'i4"w 176.75 |
‘8 || | | | ggs(gRDETE DATE ISSUED
| BULKREAD DECEMBER 5, 2018
| \ | | REVISIONS
| S
| . -
| | | T8 % .
é% ﬁ’\‘ 24" x 36" oo
"."“,s ,“‘3 SHEET
i%‘ z Arri L1.2a

1007

48.2%
51.8%

B.

POST REDEVELOPMENT — IMPERVIOUS

(APPROVED BY COJB)

LOT SIZE

RESIDENCE
DRIVEWAY
WALLS

PERGOLA PORCH

BRICK COLUMNS
A/C PADS
OCEAN TERRACE
FIREPLACE BASE
FRONT PORCH

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS
TOTAL PERVIOUS

15,381 SF

4,094 SF
1,554 SF
47 SF
152 sF
95 SF
68 SF
1,037 SF
75 SF
40 SF

7,162 SF
8,219 SF

1007%

46.6%
53.4%

POST REDEVELOPMENT — IMPERVIOUS
C. (ASKING IMPERVIOUS %)

LOT SIZE 15,381 SF 100%
RESIDENCE 4,088 SF
DRIVEWAY 1,286 SF

OCEAN TERRACE & PERGOLA 1,826 SF

SIDE YARD WALKWAYS 192 SF

BRICK COLUMNS/WALL BASE 108 SF

A/C PADS 70 SF

FRONT PORCH 88 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 7.658 SF 49.8%
TOTAL PERVIOUS 7,723 SF 50.2%

{/KOPO%CQ, El Exrishng
/ RECEIVED

DEC -7 2018

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

€

EUTHENICS
STUDIO
LAND ARCHITECTURE

COMMUNITY PLANNING
URBAN DESIGN

904 333 7483
kellmore@comcost.net

FLORIDA REG. NO. 1160
GEORGIA REG. NO. 668

SEAL




NOV 15 2018
/§-1002.0 2
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FUSTIT A pPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. /3-/009/3
|BEACH HEARING DATE_/ ~A~ A0/ 7

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

il gl =
1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the %Q&E}fe&a@
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 117x17” paper or qujlet)w 19
Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). .
If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).
Completed application. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Telephone: @/\/"5%2 %5 ) k

Applicant Name: \,OYEH/J 5

hoa e

77,
Mailing Address: | 4 ML }A\\)Z/N S E-Mail: ’ ) L\’ﬂ‘/% 7€ gmml Lo
Agent Name: eney Q,N?:H’/{ Telephone: 304 NYLRY Y

Mailing Address: 4) (0, & eeed “ﬂ:&ﬁi’)‘g &Lﬁéh E-Mail: ',n'Co éﬂgﬁlljﬁu SeneengLys.ts

Landowner Name: HKI LLl’r)Vﬂ{ Telepho :@/f—?’)ni—% ]//7 ]
Mailing Address: ” '7 ML Ay, Mail: 72, 4. COm
QAN 1) /(DMQ(/\/’Z éXZbO

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA _ ) »
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number; | ,47 A}’J\JA\//L N: a ’ 777\/3 6" 0 00 5
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed) It L i

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-street

parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate st_xjet if necessary). .
2AUISTN Vi 27D blL AN & %
Mr&tsé> 57 A 5. nmlony 1ok i 46 10,4)

DN serba e Al ol A5 c%mn/k,., DAY
\ngM¥%Wwﬁ JFZMAW%gMKUVJ - 2/ -

AFEFIDAVIT

I, '\0 Yé l kzﬁu H’Kﬂ/// , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article

6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

e, lordaRurrsil il g

1CANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE | |
TE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:
Sworn to and signed before me this 14 day of Noveeber ,20)9 by Log 'QHR E‘QM? A who

is(personally known) to me or has produced as identification. i
¢.

Tabatly, Oy Tohwtha DANS

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME

(Affix Notary Seal Above)

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: P\S L ﬁ_f FLOOD ZONE: X
Copk SECTION (s): n 34-336 @X1)c. rear yard sets /a5’ 710 30° fezq,}g J_and.
_(e)(’)f for 367 Lot Covcrq;j; ZL b 35 Tp maximem 70 a/low a screen room g )t

to QAn existing sinale famil ing.
== g_""_‘{“alu?
(o portion of 3lnb cx/:ﬂ‘/}_)g)

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. ZZ’/ MZ(;/ 3
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist 400 SF
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- Y fs LoT 15 &

ing or structure, which are not applicable to

other parcels of land, structures or buildings

in the same zoning district. RECEEVED
Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant. 1 £ 5

NOV 19 2018

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied 7/55
by the comprehensive plan and this code to

other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- YEj
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of \/fé
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Grant of variance will be generally con-

sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, Ygg
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3* STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904)247-6107



CXLoreans
MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF ECLIVED

LOT 15 BLOCK 3 AS SHOWN ON MAP OF e
PINE GROVE UNIT 2 MOV 19 01

AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 17 PAGE 18 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLA. / 3’ - /00 &/53
CERTIFIED TO: LORETTA CAPPELLETTI BURNSED & MARVIN DALE BURNSED A
CBC NATIONAL BANK "LANNING & DEVELOPME!
OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
DUANE C. ROMANELLO, P.A.

LOT 7 LOT 6 LoT 5
BLOCK 3 BLOCK 3 BLOCK 3
w »
E C/L 5 EASEMENT FOR UTILITES h'—‘: | N89'O7'00"E 60.00 (P) - E
) .
: \( °cll  NB922'36"E_ _60.00(A) 28|
Btk S & it ek
e e - ——Ff———————-
2.6' SQUTH 4.0' SOUTH_
1.5' EAST 1.5° WEST
x
~F LOT 15 ~~
5 BLOCK 3 ;
S D
&= ® g
b’ 3'x3' CONC. -
(o) 8 8 :/C PAD\ ~< 175 'o_ 8
< = = . CHVERED x o
O = < ] m//CONCRETE , p
oz _ 14.6' < o3 15.1
w
L o« [y
- 00 9
= R Sz~
= LOT 14 Qg x LOT 16
3 BLOCK 3 %gx}: g BLOCK 3
& ER A -
o -
n2 258 Ul w
:; dﬁ E [T 2 X - :o
s FL ] . Mo
m o COVERED oy M in
N O . CONCRETE F 0P
S B ® L owpl) 50 |§3
z o 14.6' 19.5 " o o
[P o * L2-3 T [ 6.6 o
S45°53'00"E S A i a
gH =332643, R NN A 2 E'e."él')—
.00’ Lo 3.5' (PER PLAT
’ e CONCRETE
A 47.12' . g, DRIVEWAY 2 SIDEWALK
A = 90°00'00 Q - 4w
215.15'(A) Tl
215.00°(P) 16.7' 158 .
— SB90700'W  59.90(A) =
P.C. (BEARING BASE) 60.00'(P)
11.68
IPF 1/2"

() —DENOTES FND 1/2" I.P.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED FOURTH AVENUE NORTH $

(80" RIGHT OF WAY)
—X—X— —DENOTES 6’ WOOD FENCE

BENCHMARK:
FND NAIL & DISK #3857
ELEVATION: (12.00)

ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON
FINAL; W.0.#: 157816; 08-15—17 (FIELD) REFER TO NAVD OF 1988
LOT & HOUSE STAKE OUT (GOOD-SET F.F.E): W.0. #153905; 02—01—17 (FIELD)
NEW HOUSE PLAN; W.0.# 152879; 11-30-16 (FIELD)
ADD TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY; W.0.# 150391; 07-06—16 (FIELD)

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE COMMITMENT.
THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL EASEMENTS AND/OR RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT SHOWN
ON THIS SURVEY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. UNDERGROUND ENCROACHMENTS NOT LOCATED

THE LAND SHOWN HEREON IS IN THE SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD ZONE "X" AS SHOWN
ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP 0417 H FOR THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA, DATED 06-03—-13

ALL AMERICAN SURVEYORS OF FLORIDA, INC.

LAND SURVEYORS — 3751 SAN JOSE PLACE, SUITE 15 — JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA, 32257 — 904/279-0088 — LICENSED LAND BUSINESS NO. 3857

FND. = FOUND Legend CONC = CONCRETE _':'5
1. = IDENTIFICATION A/C = AR CONDITIONER THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE LANDS WERE SURVEYED UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE =

D) 2 Netcoe BOC pzabACKiOEICURE SUPERVISION AND DIRECTION, THAT THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN =4
LR, = IRON ROD ™ = TOP OF WALL AND THAT THE SURVEY SHOWN HEREON MEETS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS SET

&, o DELA ANGLE B SeOTTOMNGERALL FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVE¥ORS! AND“MAPPERS PURSUANT

A = ARC LENGTH P.C.P. = PERMANENT CONTROL POINT TO CHAPTER 472.027 / CHAPTER 61G17-6, FLORI AQSTQTPIEIS’ A AMERICAN
R = Ius P.C. = POINT OF CURVE b ) :, 3' x

I PEE. = PONT OF COMOUND. CURVE SURVEY NGT A ULESS EMEQSSED BY SEAL SURVEYORS
§P§ = PLAT BRL = BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE R R HELERS OF FLORIDA,
R) = RADIAL UNE FP.&L= FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT ' INC.

€ = CENTER LINE —x— = FENCE

R/W = RIGHT—OF—WAY L8 = LICENSED BUSINESS " ,

(A) = ACTUAL NGVD = g:nwo#& GEODETIC VERTICAL SCALE __1"=20

(W) = WITNESS NAVD = NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM —9
Tl G g o Pi. = POINT OF INTERSECTION =

o - DEFTH EOW = EDGE OF WATER DATE 03-08-16 =)
MES = MITERED END SECTION TOB = TOP OF BANK —— ——— = -

L AT

F.B. 2017,19 D.C. 80038—157816 DR. BY DwWw DIR. P:\2016 iy 113 QRDER NO. 157816—FNL FILE 80038




bt

MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF
LOT 15 BLOCK 3 AS SHOWN ON MAP OF
PINE GROVE UNIT 2

AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 17 PAGE 18 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLA.
CERTIFIED TO: LORETTA CAPPELLETT] BURNSED & MARVIN DALE BURNSED

CBC NATIONAL BANK

OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

DUANE C. ROMANELLO, P.A.

RECEIVED

NOV 19 2018
/S -1002/3

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

O -DENOTES FND 1/2" IP.
NO I.D

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
—X—¥— —DENOTES 6' WOOD FENCE

FINAL; W.O.f: 157816; 08—15~17 (FIELD)

LOT & HOUSE STAKE OUT (GOOD-SET F.F.E): W.0. #153905; 02—-01—17 (FIELD)
NEW HOUSE PLAN; W.0.# 152879; 11-30-16 (FIELD)

ADD TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY; W.O.# 150391; 07—06—16 (FIELD)

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE COMMITMENT,
THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL EASEMENTS AND/OR RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT SHOWN
ON THIS SURVEY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY.

FOURTH AVENUE NORTH
(80" RIGHT OF WAY)

LOT 7 LOT 6 LOT 5
BLOCK 3 BLOCK 3 BLOCK 3
= ’
g C/L 5 EASEMENT FOR UTILITIES ""z' | N89'07'00"E 60.00'(P) =
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215.00°(P) 16.7' . -15.8" .
. ; , '
v S—SES0700'W 58.00TA)
P.C. (BEARING BASE) 60.00'(P)
11.68
IPF 1/2"

BENCHMARK:
FND NAIL & DISK #3857
ELEVATION: (12.00)

ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON
REFER TO NAVD OF 1988

UNDERGROUND ENCROACHMENTS NOT LOCATED

THE LAND SHOWN HEREON IS IN THE SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD ZONE "X" AS SHOWN
ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP 0417 H FOR THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA, DATED 06-03-13

ALL AMERICAN SURVEYORS OF FLORIDA,

LAND SURVEYORS — 3751 SAN JOSE PLACE, SUITE 15 — JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA, 32257 - 904/279—0088 — LICENSED LAND BUSINESS NO. 3857

INC.

FND. = FOUND Legend CONC = CONCRETE =
'(-T‘:;P) = W A/C = AR CONDITIONER THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE LANDS WERE SURVEYED UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE =
1P = IRON PIPE 2 B SUPERVISION AND DIRECTION, THAT THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN -
LR. = IRON ROD ™ = TOP OF WALL AND THAT THE SURVEY SHOWN HEREON MEETS THE MINIMUM_TECHNICAL STANDARDS SET
8 o e ANGLE S SEDOrON CraltALL FORTH BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL.SURVEXORS!AND, MAPPERS PURSUANT
A = A LENoTH P.C.P. = PERMANENT CONTROL POINT TO CHAPTER 472.027 / CHAPTER 61G17-6, FL.ORPWQT e "U.'—;"-r" AMERICAN
= P.C. = POINT OF CURVE = U LA S
O Zom o R O O e e surveY Nl AR S oesen B seaL SURVEYORS
;P§ = PLAT BR.L. = BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE 5 AR o OF FLORIDA,
R = RADIAL LINE F.P.&L= FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT AR : . INC.
€ = CENTER LINE —x— = FENCE
R/W = RIGHT—OF—WAY 1:] = LICENSED BUSINESS N s
(A) = ACTUAL NGVD = 3217{10’;4& GEODETIC VERTICAL « SCALE _1'=20
(W) = WITNESS i
F.F.E. = FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION ;M'VD - xRJTH OAFMfr’}':'EAR';Eg'IROI:JCAL DA - 9
A L EOW = EDGE OF WATER DATE 03-08-16 -}
MES = MITERED END SECTION TOB = TOP OF BANK s -
~— 'J’ K
rn 2017.19 nr 80038-157816 DR. BY DWW DIR. P:\2016 .12 ARDER NO. 157816—FNL FILE 80038




é"‘%‘f&“&‘%ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoaNo. /8- 1603/ 4
HEARING DATE Z ‘d’go/q

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-wf,
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application

for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment

at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from prope:
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 117x17” pfﬁeE@E.iﬂ@?E%

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal). NOV 2 0 2018
5. Completed application. .
APPLICANT INFORMATION
- . L i DEVELCPMENT
Applicant Name: Q ooet = Klmbéf\ \ p\t.:h ne s  Telephone: gl &N(\l— Qé% %’DE\ g % :
Mailing Address: _[O4 Aodumn Piea ! ] E-Mail: ok v 57 b2 sdend COM
Pente Jed @ Boh Of. 3ac=2a
Agent Name: Pen PBood St Telephone: O —RH A -BRED
Mailing Address: _| Alo| Moo Pl (' RA. _ E-Maﬂ:b_@&g&d_asg;&_&@m
Atlonie B . El 32333
Landowner Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 4O \ sth Ause. N, Jax Beh .F(. 32 255

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed):
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

See oltoc\ned | @ PeaAR Yart seT 8ack o 22! 1cTeay oF 30
@ ot covenptre IF 4p% 1nsteld O 35 [ EXPANDING EXIST
AT TAHED fanAne T2 A 7 LAL)

AFFIDAVIT

I, E :\ﬁ\be\r\ AN RO\“ NEAC , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of theJadksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may-be_grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

Kumberlu, Roweeyr 2ol (3

PRINT APPLICAIil;NAME DATE )

E OF FL OUNTY OF DUVAL:

Sworn to and signed before me this QO%y of MWM b((; ,20 LX by I(I’Mbed Y &h}e Z who

is personally known to me

v, CATHERINE MARTINICH
& Notary Public - State of Florida
e ¢  Commission # GG 165390

"*'s 2% My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2022
“unOF P Bonded through National Notary Assn.

NOTARKPUBLIFI SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY N (Affix Notary Seal Above)

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: &S -~ /‘L FLOOD ZONE: X 'S»\QA&J

CODESECTION (8): _JSectron 37-33¢ (€)(1)C.3 fora rear yard setback of 227 Zio 30’/!‘”‘/'/&/

and (e)(1)£._for Lot coven%gf Y0% zio 352 m 1

[Mprovement fo _an gxliﬁh, .sl'nj/c lﬂi;& dwelhéjl

[xz}}r}v £.C. .37

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



" VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS
" Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
" scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of

the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the

Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- s
ing or structure, which are not applicable to 7[(55 E Kest ey Qelesye 1>

non CQ'Y\SI'D(W\\WS

Special circumstances and conditions do not

by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

result from the actions of the applicant. N &
Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied NT The oplage i

; Sen<
\-C(\

.Q.}LJ -5\'s.h
| ==

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Yes

Cemaing the eanre
Ve T i

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes

Grant of variance will be generally con-’
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,

it

and policies of the comprehensive plan and NOV 2 0 2718
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
e PLANNING & DEVELOPR!

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

11 NORTH 3®° STREET

PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107

BoANo. /§-/002/¢

[NT



RECEIVED

NOV 2 (1 2718
/5-100/

. PLANKING & DEVELCPMENT

In Witness Whereof, the said Grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first
above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence

7&2%’( 7&;&& ﬁ/«wﬁ/&@

Witness #1: ’“Le Randall L. Novhyhy by Elizabeth P Butler
i ; % / as his Attorney in Fact
tness# Larq//?l Cowloin

State of Florida
County of Duval

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this 22" day of
October 2018, by Randall L. Novotny by Elizabeth P Butler as his Attorney in Fact, who
produced a Driver’s License as identification.

Savrie B st

Notary Public

(Notary Seal)

Page2 of 2



MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

LOT 1,

Evishna 9

BLOCK 5, SURF PARK— UNIT ONE, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF,

AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 19, PAGES 39 AND 39-A, OF THE CURRENT
PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

CERTIFIED TO:
922SECONDSOUTH, LLC

AMERICA'S CHOICE TITLE COMPANY
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

1: BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE
ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY UNE OF SUBJECT PARCEL.
2: BY GRAPHIC PLOTTING ONLY THE CAPTIONED LANDS UE WITHIN FLOOD ZONE
X! AS SHOWN ON THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE MAP,

_PLAT _

DATED:; JUNE 3, 2013, COMMUNITY NUMBER: 120078 PANEL 0417 H .

3. THIS SURVEY REFLECTS ALL EASEMENTS & RIGHTS OF WAY AS PER RECORDED
PLAT &/OR TITLE COMMITMENT OR OTHER DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY CLIENT, IF
SUPPLIED. UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, NO OTHER TITLE VERIFICATION HAS BEEN
PERFORMED BY THE UNDERSIGNED.

4: THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT AN AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE
AND AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SEAL.

BEARING OF —~DN_0944'3Q7 w___

ANT TO SECTION 47

f: szoas AN MAPPER :
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= g MASONRY q 8g 0 :
: B g :,,E o o
oo | POSTED # 401 “ia Nm
nmM o 0.7 MASONRY = Iy
23 Lo SN a1 EE
Tt we PR e —— 8
= 253 = < | 7]
= 8- 31coverep
ENTRY
T 30 'BUMOING - - = - - -7 - = _J
RESTRICTION LINE
" 25 sunome | .
RESTRICTION LINE 5 @
g -3 @ PC
:(ﬂ
cgt
'8
&
&
L-2 PT
15TH AVENUE NORTH
(120" RIGHT OF WAY)
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SITE PLAN KEY
(D) EXISTING ONE STORY MASONRY HOUSE = 1200 SF VARIANCE REQUEST

(2) PROPOSED 2ND STORY ADDITION = 742 SF REAR SETBACK AT 22' INSTEAD OF 30"
(Af_ﬁx)'(szﬁquﬂw SARAGE LOCATION) LOT COVERAGE AT 40% INSTEAD OF 35%

() HABITABLE ADDITION = 526 SF
154" X 34'-4"

(4) PROPOSED COVERED PORCH = |15 SF
IT X I104" .

(B) PROPOSED PAVER PATIO = 328 SF
(@ 5' x 24'9° = |23 F
b) &'~4" x 24'-8" = 205 SF

@FROPOSEDPAVERPOOLDEGKIN@=600$F
(@) 27T x 40' = 1080 SF

(b) = 28' x I5' = 420 SF LOT COVERAGE

() PROPOSED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY = 415 SF TOTAL SITE AREA - 11457 SF
201" X 209" EXISTING LOT COVERAGE 26710 SF
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE 4,833 SF

el ST iaa - PRU(SIWRY'S 760 SF PERCENT LOT COVERAGE 40 %

VERMEY ARCHITECT

PROPOSED HOUSE REMODEL ¢ ADDITION FOR:

ROHNER RESIDENCE —

401 I5TH Ave. North BEN BROADFOOT + DESIGN
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250 =N\ ATLANTIC Besci.FL 32293
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UNIVINE A ppr ICATION FOR VARIANCE $-/00,
BEACH BOANo. / 2(9

HEARING DATE_/—/.5-20/F

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant seﬁ@g@jggmmqu}}ty
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. [Ifapplicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. T

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

5. Completed application.

PLANNING & LVELOPME

APPLICANT INFORMATION e e e
Applicant Name: James H Taylor Telephone: qD"l - 3'3 4 bk\ \b
Mailing Address: 1848 Arden Way E-Mail: dunjo@hotmail.com

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Agent Name: Pemald Lluiols (Thiek Lonshudbmn ) Telephone:[?ﬂ 4)50 99623

Mailing Address: _SC27 Rie—Byad- R E-Mail: thieleonsheptren @et’ net

Onclsenville, FL 32207 E
Landowner Name: James H Taylo/r Telephone: 404 }5\’\ '7 15
Mailing Address: 1848 Arden Way E-Mail: dunjo@hotmail.com

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 1848 Arden Way - RE# 178476-0000
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): 29-33 38-2S-29E Ocean Forest UNIT 3 LOT 22 BLK11

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

This is a corner lot (Arden Way & Tallwood Road). Owner needs to widen garage towards the WSW 8'10" to allow for a 2 car garage.
Requesting the variance to change the sideyard setback along Tallwood Road from 20’ to 17’ to allow for the widening of the garage.

Existing bathroom and laundry on the ENE of the proposed garage are the reason that we would like to expand in the
WSW direction without having to alter these existing facilities.

AFFIDAVIT

I, James H Taylor , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information

James H Taylor Y Nov \ﬁ/

PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE

Sworn to and signed before me this LY day of N_C) \Je W\&)CQ ,20 \g by dWMES \-\ TA\l‘\o € who
is personally known to me or has produced Fila Dls L‘\tQN%s identificatio

;a/m'ok Hegtees PA"rM K E \lur.‘ktb

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME

{Affix Notary Seal Above)

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: RS - ﬂ, FLOOD ZONE: x
CopE SECTION (s): _ Jechon 34-336 €)(1) .2 for a corner side IyarJ of 17" z10 20’ mirumvm

di (52('26.3 for a_rear ¥grd setback of 21’ rio 30 afg;ﬂ!d to allow additions
an f‘zﬂ'ﬁé’ single ﬁm;l;c a’,,m[[[n?.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOANo. / 2 -/ 002'/ ?
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?} Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

NO

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not

result from the actions of the applicant. NO

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied NO
by the comprehensive plan and this code to N A At
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- loivald
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de- NO
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- SEAMMING & DIVELDPNINT
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes This variance will allow for the construction
of the proposed garage withen the new
expanded under roof area along with the
existing adjacent area.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Yes We do not believe that this variance will
adversely affect adjacent properties.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3%*° STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



Agent Authorization Affidavit- Property Owner
Date: 11/27/2018
City of Jacksonville Beach
11 North 3rd Street
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250

Re: Agent Authorization for the following site location:
1848 Arden Way, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

To Whom it May Concern:

You are hereby advised that the undersigned is the owner of the property described in Exhibit 1
attached hereto. Said owner hereby authorizes and empowers Donald H. Edwards Il to act
as agent to file application(s) for James H Taylor for the above-referenced property and in

connection with such authorization to file such applications, papers, documents, requests and
other m necessary for such requested change.

v e // )R\ME‘;\-\.TA\\\oﬂ_ 24 Novu '\’

Print Name: Jamgs M-Tavlor

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

Sworn to and subscribed and acknowledged before me this &fd day of &QJ_QMQ

2018, by \\P\N\ES YW Tavlee , who is personally known to me or
who has produced _ F\n, O\s | 10 0NSe  asidentification and who took an oath.

fuel U, 2 (Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC)

@{\\c\z\t\( T My u\\NE. 5 (Printed name of NOTARY PUBLIC)

State of Florida at Large. My commission expires: O) / A } 20

‘p" Notary Public State of Florida
A « Patrick E Hughes

% My Commission GG 033057
o 1 Expires 09/25/2020
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MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF:
LOT 22, BLOCK 11, OCEAN FOREST UNIT THREE, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 29,
PAGES 33 THROUGH 33B OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY,
FLORIDA

FOUND 3/8" REBAR
NO IDENTIFICATION

REBAR
ATION

3|/a »
NTIFIC,

Founp
NO Ipg,

)

FOUND 3/8" REBAR
NO IDENTIFICATION

THIS PROPERTY LIES IN FLOOD ZONE “X" PER FLOOD INSURANCE
{'\ T o ? L
(LA

RATE MAP (FIRM), DUVAL COUNTY, COMMUNITY No. 120077,
MAP/PANEL No. 12031C—-0000-H, REVISED JUNE 3, 2013

BEARINGS BASED ON THE SOUTHERLY PROPERTY LINE OF
N ,’ ’ ‘..’ :1 o

LOT 22, BLOCK 11 AS BEING S 7316'20" E

25° BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE (B.R.L) BY PLAT

ALL LOTS SHOWN HEREON LIE WITHIN BLOCK 11 P g
—//— DENOTES 6° WOOD FENCE EXCEPT AS NOTED CERTIFIED TO: / g/ — / 00 2, (C?
THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT SHOWN ON P A

THIS SURVEY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF JAMES TAYLOR LDl
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

| hereby certify that this survey meets the
minimum technical standards as set forth by
the Florida Board of Land Surveyors, pursuant to

Section 472.027 Fiorida Statutes and Chapter

D URDE N ,
SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC. 5017 Florida Administrative Code
1825—B 3RD STREET NORTH E ; ézz ?i ! /

JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250
(904) 853-6822 FAX 853—-6825
FLORIDA REGISTERED SURVEYOR No. 4707

LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6696
H. BRUCE DURDEN, Jr.

o

SIGNED APRIL 13, 2018

SURVEYDR'S NOTE:
THE SURVEY HEREON WAS MADE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE AND
THEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED AND DURDEN SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC., MAKE NO CERTIFICATIONS
REGARDING INFORMATION SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN HEREON PERTAINING TO EASEMENTS, CLAIMS OF SCALE: 1" = 20’
EASEMENTS, RIGHTS—OF-WAY, SETBACK LINES, OVERLAPS, BOUNDARY LINE DISPUTES. AGREEMENTS, :

WORK ORDER NUMBER:

18210

RESERVATIONS OR OTHER SIMILAR MATTERS WHICH MAY APPEAR IN THE ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE.
THIS SURVEY NOT VALID UNLESS THIS PRINT IS EMBOSSED WITH THE SEAL OF THE ABOVE SIGNED.




MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF:

LOT 22, BLOCK 11, OCEAN FOREST UNIT THREE, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 29,

PAGES 33 THROUGH 338 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY,
FLORIDA
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| hereby certify that this survey meets the
minimum technical standards as set forth by

D U R D E N the Florida Board of Land Surveyors, pursuant to
Section 472.027 Florida Statutes and Chapter

SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC. 517 Florida Administrative Code

1825—B 3RD STREET NORTH
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250
(904) 853-6822 FAX 853-6825
LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6696

FLORIDA REGISTERED SURVEYOR No. 4707
H. BRUCE DURDEN, .Jr.

7”95&/ @’C[

SURVEYOR'S NOTE:
THE SURVEY HEREON WAS MADE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TITLE AND SIGNED APRIL 13. 2018
THEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED AND DURDEN SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC., MAKE NO CERTIFICATIONS R
REGARDING INFORMATION SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN HEREON PERTAINING TO EASEMENTS, CLAIMS OF SCALE: 1" = 20
EASEMENTS, RIGHTS—OF—WAY, SETBACK LINES, OVERLAPS, BOUNDARY LINE DISPUTES, AGREEMENTS, .

RESERVATIONS OR OTHER SIMILAR MATTERS WHICH MAY APPEAR IN THE ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TIILE. WORK ORDER NUMBER: 18210
THIS SURVEY NOT VALID UNLESS THIS PRINT IS EMBOSSED WITH THE SEAL OF THE ABOVE SIGNED.




	BOA 190102 Agenda
	BOA 181218 Minutes Final GK
	Minutes of Board of Adjustment Meeting
	CALL TO ORDER
	ROLL CALL
	APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
	It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Truhlar, and passed unanimously to approve the following minutes:
	 December 4, 2018
	The applicant was not present in order to discuss the case.
	Discussion:
	Discussion ensued over what options were available to handle a case without anyone in attendance to present the case.  The case was read into the record and two options were discussed.  Option one was to deny the application.  Option two was to defer ...
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